ABSTRACT MADE

*Permit No. 2163

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

CERTIFICATE NO. 5385

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

	Highland Di	tch Company			CERTIFICATE NO.	44
I,			of Applicant)			
<i>f</i> .	Wamic		County of	Wasco		
14					•	
tate of	Uregon	, do herel	by make appli	cation for a p	permit to appropria	te the
ollowing de	escribed public wate	ers of the State of Or	egon, subject	to existing r	ights:	,
If th	ie applicant is a cor	poration, give date as	id place of in	icorporation		
		Oregon, July 31"				
		·				
1. T	The source of the pr	roposed appropriation	<i>i is</i>	(Name of	stream)	
		, tribute	ry of Tygh	Creek to W	hite River	
2. 7	The amount of wat	er which the applica	at intends to a	apply to bene	ficial use is	
	20			ippig to conto,		
	cubi	c feet per secona.				
3. 7	The use to which th	e water is to be appl	ied is	(Irrigatio	n, power, mining, manufac	cturing
·	Irrigation an		~			
mestic suppli					·	
4. 7	The point of diversi	on is located 193	38.2 feet N	65° 21' W	of the \$\frac{1}{2} \text{S. corr} \\ g to section corner)	ner
tween Sec	ctions 32 & 33 i	n Township #3 S R	•			
	•					
	cul mal					•· -
eing withi	n the Give sma	llest legal subdivision)	of Sec	32	, Tp. 3 S (No. N. or S.)	
	11 E , W. M.,	in the county of		Wasco		
	E. or W.) Ditch				11.34	
5. T	The_{\cdots} (Main dit	ch, canal or pipe line)		to be	mi	les i
ength, tern	ninating in the	of Ni ¹ / ₄ Smallest legal subdivision)	of Sec	1, Tp	4 S No. N. or S.), R. 13	LE or W.)
V. M., the	$proposed\ location\ b$	eing shown througho	ut on the acc	ompanying m	ap.	
6.	The name of the dis	tch, canal or other we	orks is			·
	The	Highland Ditch				
,	,		.*			
		DESCRIPTION	I OF WORKS	S	eget.	
·	TITO		01 ((01011)	J.		
DIVERSION					e Carrie	
7.	(a) Height of dam.	feet, leng	th on top		feet, length at b	ottor
	feet; material	to be used and chara	cter of constr	ruction	(Loose rock, c	
				•	(Loose rock, c	oncret
nasonry, rock	and brush, timber crib, e	etc., wasteway over or arou	nd dam)			
				·		
<i>(h</i>)	Description of head	gate(Timber with	gate ope ni	ng 4 X 3	•	
	_ 555. 52 505 10 07 10000	(Timber,	concrete, etc., nun	aber and size of o	penings)	
					the state of the s	
	·····			····		

^{*}A different form of application is provided where an appropriation is to be made by the enlargement of existing works, or where storage works are contemplated. These forms can be secured without charge, together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

(CANAL SYSTEM—							
	8. (a) Gi	ve dimensions	at each point o	f canal wh	ere materially	y changed	in size, stati	ng miles
. 1	from headgate.	At headgate:	Width on top	(at water la	ine)	4 ,	eet; width o	n bottom
•			water 1.6					
1		jeet, deptit oj			, grawo		, 000 7 000	per elle
, 1	thousand feet.							
	(b) A	t6	miles from	head gate.	Width on top	(at water	line)3	
-	· 	feet; width on	bottom1	•8	feet; depth o	of water	2	feet;
	grade8	feet fa	ll per one thou	sand feet.				
•	g / toto		or per one moss					
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-				
				·				
		·					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····
	FILL IN	THE FOLLOW	VING INFORM	ATION W	HERE THE	WATER IS	S USED FOR	₹:
	IRRIGATION—							
	9. The lar	id to be irrigat	ed has a total ar	rea of	560	·	acres, locate	d in each
	smallest legal sub S <u>R</u> 12 E S ec.							
T		(Give area of	f land in each smalle					
			SE of NW	17.5 A	Sect 17	NE of S		
	2 SE of NW SW of NW	17.5	t 7 NE of SW	17.5 A	Sect 22	NE of N	W 17.5 A	
	SW of SW		ATTEL - O CITE	17.5 A	0 1 - 017	NW of N	E 17.5 A	•••••
Sect	3 NE of SE		t-8-NW-of-SW					
	NW of SE	17.5 A	NW of SE	17.5 A		NWof S	W17.5-A	
	SW of NE	17.5 A	NE of SE	17.5 A		T p 3 S	R 12 E	
	SE of NW	17.5 A Sect	9 NE of NE	17.5 A	Sect 33	SE_{4}^{1} of S	W是 17.5 A	cres ,
Sect	4 NW of NE	IZAD A Can	14 SE of SE 16 NE of SW	77 E A				
	NE of NW	.17.•5. A	NW of Sw	17.5 A				
Sect	SE of SW 5 SE of NE	17.5 A						
2000	NE of NE	17.5 A						
	NW of NE		(If more space			:)		
	POWER, MINING,	MANUFACTURE	NG, OR TRANSPO	PRTATION P	URPOSES-			
	10. (a)	Total amount	of power to be	developed.		t	heoretical ho	rsepower
	(b) T	otal fall to be	utilized		feet.			
				,,				
	(c) T	The nature of t	he works by me		$\mathcal{A}_{i} = \{x_i, x_i \in \mathcal{A}_{i}\}$			•
	(d) S	Such works to	be located in	-				
	•							
	(No. N. or S.)	, R	, W.	M.	* *			
	(No. N. or S.)	(No.	entumened to accomp	etronm?				
	(e) I	s water to be 1	returned to any	301 CW710	(Yes or No)	<u>-</u>	
			am and locate p					
		, Sec	·····,	<i>Tp.</i>	No. N. or S.)	, R(No	. E. or W.)	, W. M
	(g)	The use to whi	ch power is to	be applied	<i>is</i>			-
	(h) '	The nature of t	he mines to be	served				

11. To supply the city of	
	ng a present population of, and an
stimated population of	in 191
	r questions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
12. Estimated cost of propose	
13. Construction work will be	gin on or before
14. Construction work will be	completed on or before October 1, 1915
15. The water will be complete	tely applied to the proposed use on or before
Duplicate maps of the propose	ed ditch or other works, prepared in accordance with the rules o
he State Water Board, accompany th	
	Highland Ditch Co. (Name of applicant)
	J E Kennedy, Sec.
Signed in the presence of us as	
A W Chiffia	Wamic, Oregon
/) R ii GLILLIS	
(Name)	(Address of witness)
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) (Name) Remarks: The purpose of	(Address of witness) Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness)
(Name) (Wm B Childers (Name) (Name) (Remarks: The purpose of miners inches	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness) (Address of witness) the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches	(Address of witness) (Address of witness) (Address of witness) f the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches	(Address of witness) (Address of witness) (Address of witness) f the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness) (Address of witness) f the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches	(Address of witness) (Address of witness) (Address of witness) f the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness) (Address of witness) f the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness) (Address of witness) f the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness) (Address of witness) f the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches STATE OF OREGON, Sss.	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness)
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion Ss.	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness) (Address of witness) (Address of witness) the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion This is to certify that I have	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness)
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion This is to certify that I have	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness)
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion This is to certify that I have	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness)
(Name) Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion This is to certify that I have	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness)
Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion This is to certify that I have a sing maps and data, and return the so	Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness) f the Highland Ditch Company is to furnish twenty to each stockholder examined the foregoing application, together with the accompany ime for correction or completion, as follows:
Wm B Childers (Name) Remarks: The purpose of miners inches STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion This is to certify that I have in maps and data, and return the so	(Address of witness) Wamic, Oregon (Address of witness) (Address of witness) (Address of witness) (Address of witness)

5

Application	No	3843	
Permit No.		2163	

PERMIT

THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Division No2 District No
This instrument was first received
in the office of the State Engineer at
Salem, Oregon, on the8
day of Aug , 1914,
at 11:00 o'clock A.M.
Returned to applicant for correction
Corrected application received
Approved: Sep 23 1914
Recorded in Book No9 of
Permits, on Page 2163
John H Lewis
McC 1 map 46.00 State Engineer.

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, subject to the following limitations and conditions: If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent, for each acre irrigated, and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper State officer. The appropriation for domestic supply shall be limited to one-tenth of one cubic foot per second The amount of water appropriated shall be limited to the amount which can be applied to beneficial use and not to exceed 7.10 cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation. The priority date of this permit is. August 8, 191 4 Actual construction work shall begin on or before Sep 23, 1915 and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before..... June 1, 1917 Extenses 16 1/18-6/1/19-6//20 Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before...... Oct 1, 1919 EXTENDED TO (0/1/20 ~ 10/1/23 WITNESS my hand this 23rd day of September ,191.4 John H Lewis

elopment are subject to the limitation of franchise and the payment of annual fees as provided in